

29 May 2018

**Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) – Request for attrition rates of nursing students**

Dear Anita,

Thank you for your request made under the FOIA.

**Your Request**

Please see below for the information you requested:

-----Original Message-----

From: Anita Begum [<mailto:request-479429-617aeee9@whatdotheyknow.com>]

Sent: 22 April 2018 12:41

To: University Secretary <[University.Secretary@uwl.ac.uk](mailto:University.Secretary@uwl.ac.uk)>

Subject: Freedom of Information request - Attrition rates of nursing students

Dear University of West London,

Is it possible to answer the following questions

- 1) What is the number of students who joined the BSc adult nursing course in September 2017
- 2) The number of places that were available for the BSc adult nursing course, starting September 2017
- 3) How many students have dropped out or been removed (Failed), since starting the BSc adult nursing course in September 2017

Yours faithfully,

Anita Begum

**Response:**

1. What is the number of students who joined the BSc adult nursing course in September 2017  
128
2. The number of places that were available for the BSc adult nursing course, starting September 2017  
129
3. How many students have dropped out or been removed (Failed), since starting the BSc adult nursing course in September 2017

2

### **Complaints**

If you believe that the University has not dealt with your request in accordance with the FOIA, you may raise a complaint in accordance with the complaints mechanism set out in the attached link <http://www.uwl.ac.uk/about-us/how-university-works/governance/public-information>

Kind Regards,

**Kirsty Ellinor**  
**Complaints and Compliance Officer**

**University of West London**  
**St Mary's Road, Ealing, London W5 5RF**  
**Email: [Kirsty.Ellinor@uwl.ac.uk](mailto:Kirsty.Ellinor@uwl.ac.uk)**  
**Tel: 0208 231 2957**